

Order No. 2
 Effective Date: 6/2/2014
 Agreement Date: 1/21/2013
 Project No. 127-D1-051

NAME OF PROJECT: Municipal Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: BRB Contractors, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ADDITIONS					
1	Work Change Directive #1, consisting of: Additional gate valve to WAS Line #23, Change the Invert Elevation of the scum line, Move Control Structure E North, Revise grading around Control Structure E, Additional bend on effluent line, Delete Manhole #2, Add Manhole #9, Use Thickness Slab Detail in lieu of Detail No. 5	1	L.S.	\$2,669.31	\$2,669.31
2	Modify Aluminum handrail on aeration/anoxic basin to be removable to accommodate submersible equipment	1	L.S.	\$3,293.20	\$3,293.20
3	Removal of debris from secondary digester	1	L.S.	\$9,164.06	\$9,164.06
4	Extension of Line #31 to accommodate future addition to the facility	1	L.S.	\$583.57	\$583.57
5	Install piping in secondary digester to complete the gas seal	1	L.S.	\$1,703.05	\$1,703.05
6	Install 10" dia. Valve at Recirculation Pump Station #1 to replace inoperable sluice gate upstream in Control Structure No. 1	1	L.S.	\$2,701.47	\$2,701.47
7	Modification to accommodate new gas flare in digester system	1	L.S.	\$4,322.91	\$4,322.91
8	Replace specified level measurement instrument in wet well of Recirculation Pump Station #1 to accommodate relocation	1	L.S.	\$1,964.00	\$1,964.00
9	Install liquid level sensor on lid of secondary digester	1	L.S.	\$3,175.32	\$3,175.32
DELETIONS					
1	Deletion of face brick demolition and installation of insulation and aluminum skin on exterior of Primary Digester.	1	L.S.	-\$17,759.05	-\$17,759.05
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE					\$11,817.84

JUSTIFICATION: To accommodate existing issues encountered in construction phase of the project.


Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$7,365,000.00
Net decrease resulting from previous CHANGE ORDER #1:	-\$922,705.00
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:	\$11,817.84
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:	\$6,454,112.84

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: 

BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.

Approved by: _____

CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: 

MILLER & ASSOCIATES